

Probate Case No. 53 of 2023

Present : Jayashree Banerjee, Chief Judge (WB 01049)

Order No. 08 dated 09.12.2024 :

Today is fixed for acceptance of track report.

Hazira is filed on behalf of the petitioner.

Perused the track report along with postal receipt. Considered.

Track report is accepted.

Fix 18.02.2025 for publication.

Petitioner is directed to file draft copy of general notice and C.A.O. to check and report, in the mean time.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Chief Judge

Chief Judge
City Civil Court, Calcutta.