

Probate Case 53 of 2023

Present P.O: Jayashree Banerjee ,Chief Judge , City Civil Court, Calcutta

Order No 09 Dated 18.02.2025

Today is fixed for news paper publicatio.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time on the ground as stated in the petition.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 11.04.2025 for publication of the general notice in any Bengali or English daily widely circulate news paper atleast 30 days prior of the date fixed.

Petitioner is directed to file draft copy of publication and CAO to check and report in the meantime.

Chief Judge
City Civil Court, Calcutta