

PC 53 of 2023

Present P.O: Biswarup Bandyopadhyay, Chief Judge (WB01133), City Civil Court, Calcutta

Order No. 11

Dated 10.06.2025

Today is fixed for Paper publication.

Petitioner files hazira along with a copy of widely circulated daily bengali newspaper “Sambad Pratidin” dated 08/05/2025.

None objects the publication.

Let the paper publication be accepted and be kept with the record.

Fix 24/07/2025 for filing Original documents and varification.

Chief Judge
City Civil Court, Calcutta