

PC 53 of 2023

Present P.O: Biswarup Bandyopadhyay, Chief Judge (WB01133), City Civil Court, Calcutta

Order No. 13

Dated 19.09.2025

Petitioner files hazira along with certified copy of the will and photocopy of death certificate through feristi.

Let those be kept with the record.

Fix 20/11/2025 for filing original documents and varification.

**Chief Judge
City Civil Court, Calcutta**