

PC 53 of 2023

Present P.O: Biswarup Bandyopadhyay, Chief Judge (WB01133), City Civil Court, Calcutta

Order No. 15

Dated 14.01.2026

Petitioner files hazira.

P.O. is under order of transfer.

The case is deferred today.

Fix 05/03/2026 for filing Original documents and varification.

**Chief Judge
City Civil Court, Calcutta**